

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4951 of 2018

=====

DECEASED JYANTIBHAI ISHWARBHAI NARSINHIDAS PATEL
Versus
JAMNABEN HIRABHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MS DHARITRI PANCHOLI, ADVOCATE for the PETITIONERS

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY**

Date : 03/04/2018

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 19.06.2018. Direct service is permitted.

(PARESH UPADHYAY, J)

mobhati/ps/01(spl.board)