

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4951 of 2018

=====

DECEASED JYANTIBHAI ISHWARBHAI NARSINHDAS PATEL & 2
other(s)
Versus
JAMNABEN HIRABHAI PATEL & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

DHARITRI PANCHOLI(7502) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,2,3
MR KAMLESH S KOTAI(6150) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE**

Date : 01/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard Ms. Dharitri Pancholi, learned advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Kamlesh Kotai, learned advocate has not participated in the proceedings despite link being successfully sent to him.

Stand over to 05.08.2021.

SUYASH

(A.G.URAIZEE, J)