

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4951 of 2018

=====

DECEASED JYANTIBHAI ISHWARBHAI NARSINHDAS PATEL & 2
other(s)
Versus
JAMNABEN HIRABHAI PATEL & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

DHARITRI PANCHOLI(7502) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,2,3
MR KAMLESH S KOTAI(6150) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 17/01/2022

ORAL ORDER

1. This court is convened through video conference.
2. At the joint request from both the sides, the matter is adjourned to **28.2.2022.**

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

prk- 42