

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4951 of 2018

=====

DECEASED JYANTIBHAI ISHWARBHAI NARSINH DAS PATEL & ORS.

Versus

JAMNABEN HIRABHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DHARITRI PANCHOLI(7502) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,2,3

MR KAMLESH S KOTAI(6150) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 30/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, learned advocate for the respondents is absent.

As a last chance, S.O. to 20.9.2024.

It is clarified that no chit, sick note or leave note shall be entertained on that day and the matter will be proceeded on merits.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE